CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS

RESOLUTION No. 2023-R___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS, REPEALING THE CO-SPONSORSHIP POLICY.

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Dripping Springs ("City Council") finds it to be in the public interest, safety and welfare, that the City of Dripping Springs repeal the Co-Sponsorship Policy; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Dripping Springs finds the Co-Sponsorship Policy to no longer be necessary due to the adoption of the Park Sponsorship Policy and related Dripping Springs Ranch Park policies; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is reasonable and prudent for this policy to be repealed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL:

- 1. The City Council hereby repeals the Co-Sponsorship Policy.
- 2. The City Council directs City staff to work with the Mayor and City Administrator to educate the public related to the repeal of Co-Sponsorship Policy and the new and current options related to sponsorships with the City of Dripping Springs.

PASSED & APPROVED this, the 1st day of August 2023, by a vote of ____ (ayes) to ____ (nays) to ____ (abstentions) of the City Council of Dripping Springs, Texas.

CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS:

Bill Foulds, Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary